

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
COUNCIL

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001782  
Date            14 December 2017

### *Council Tax Payment Methods and Charges*

#### Request:

1.    What payment methods do you accept for the payment of council tax at present?  
[Direct Debit](#)  
[Debit Card](#)  
[Credit Card](#)  
[BACS](#)  
[Standing Order](#)  
[Internet Banking](#)  
[Post Office](#)  
[Cash](#)  
[Cheque](#)
2.    What payment methods will you accept for payment of Council tax from 13 January 2018?  
[Direct Debit](#)  
[Debit Card](#)  
[Credit Card](#)  
[BACS](#)  
[Standing Order](#)  
[Internet Banking](#)  
[Post Office](#)  
[Cash](#)  
[Cheque](#)
3.    How much do/did you charge residents to pay council tax by debit card before 13 January 2018?  
[Zero](#)
4.    How much do/ did you charge residents to pay council tax by credit card before 13 January 2018?  
[Zero](#)
5.    How much will you charge residents to pay council tax by debit card from 13 January 2018?  
[Zero](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

6. How much will you charge residents to pay council tax by credit card from 13 January 2018?  
Zero